Address Changes for Currently Enrolled

JCPS only requires ONE (1) proof of residency for standard address changes IF that proof of residency is a bill from

the Services List below.

Services List (with current address, date within the last 45 days, and parent/legal guardian’s name)

Fully executed real estate contract

Electric Bill (disconnect notices will not be accepted as the sole proof of residency)

Water Bill

Cable Bill

Satellite Bill

JC Utility Bill

Land Line Phone Bill

If 1 proof of residency from the Services List is not possible, or if the parent/legal guardian cannot produce

acceptable proof of residency in his/her name, then proof of residency includes two (2) items from the lists below.

One of the proofs MUST be from the primary list.

Primary List (with current address, date within the last 45
days, and parent/legal guardian’s/district resident’s name)

Section 8 Housing Contract

DFS Documents

Social Services Documents

Social Security Administration Documents
Renter/House Insurance

Paychecks

Home Loan Payment Booklet

Secondary List (with current address, date within the last 45
days, and parent/legal guardian’s/district resident’s name)

Lease

Trash Bill

Cell Phone Bill

Bank Statement
Retirement/401K Statement
Credit Card Statement
Student Loan Documents
Medical Bills

Car Insurance Statements

NOT Accepted
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Voter Registration Cards

Driver’s Licenses

Personal Property/Real Estate Tax Statements
Car or Personal Loan Booklets

Junk Mail

Mail received from JCPS

Letters

Utilities — Cole & Callaway

Electric:
Ameren UE
Three Rivers Electric

Natural Gas:
Ameren UE

Trash Removal:
Allied Waste

Telephone:
CenturyLink
Socket
Mediacom

Water:

Missouri-American Water Co.
Cole County Public Water
District #1 (N & W)

District #2 (E & S)

District #3

District #4

Callaway County Water District

Sewer:
Jefferson City Utilities
Holts Summit Sewer Department

800-552-7583
573-496-3051

800-552-7583

573-635-8805

800-788-3500
573-635-4300
800-875-0894

866-430-0820

573-893-2848
573-635-7011
573-893-4262
573-395-4578
573-896-4788

573-634-6328
573-896-5600
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