Address Changes for Currently Enrolled Students - Acceptable Proof of Residency

JCPS only requires ONE (1) proof of residency for <u>standard address changes</u> IF that proof of residency is a bill from the Services List below.

Services List (with current address, date within the last 45 days, and parent/legal guardian's name)

- Fully executed real estate contract
- Electric Bill (disconnect notices will not be accepted as the sole proof of residency)
- Water Bill
- Cable Bill
- Satellite Bill
- JC Utility Bill
- Land Line Phone Bill

If 1 proof of residency from the Services List is not possible, or if the parent/legal guardian cannot produce acceptable proof of residency in his/her name, then proof of residency includes two (2) items from the lists below. One of the proofs MUST be from the primary list.

Primary List (with current address, date within the last 45 days, and parent/legal guardian's/district resident's name)

- Section 8 Housing Contract
- DFS Documents
- Social Services Documents
- Social Security Administration Documents
- Renter/House Insurance
- Paychecks
- Home Loan Payment Booklet

Secondary List (with current address, date within the last 45 days, and parent/legal guardian's/district resident's name)

- Lease
- Trash Bill
- Cell Phone Bill
- Bank Statement
- Retirement/401K Statement
- Credit Card Statement
- Student Loan Documents
- Medical Bills
- Car Insurance Statements

NOT Accepted

- Voter Registration Cards
- Driver's Licenses
- Personal Property/Real Estate Tax Statements
- Car or Personal Loan Booklets
- Junk Mail
- Mail received from JCPS
- Letters

<u>Utilities – Cole & Callaway</u>	
Electric:	800-552-7583
Three Rivers Electric	573-496-3051
Natural Gas:	
Ameren UE	800-552-7583
Trash Removal:	
Allied Waste	573-635-8805
Telephone:	
CenturyLink	800-788-3500
Socket	573-635-4300
Mediacom	800-875-0894
Water:	
Missouri-American Water Co.	866-430-0820
Cole County Public Water	
District #1 (N & W)	573-893-2848
District #2 (E & S)	573-635-7011
District #3	573-893-4262
District #4	573-395-4578
Callaway County Water District	573-896-4788
Sewer:	
Jefferson City Utilities	573-634-6328
Holts Summit Sewer Department	573-896-5600